501874657 04/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Keith Money	06/30/2006
Phillip James Dumas	07/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F4W, Inc.
Street Address:	39 Skyline Drive
Internal Address:	Suite A1001
City:	Lake Mary
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12463875	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)574-8035

 Phone:
 (847) 282-3553

 Email:
 jlb@eclipsegrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Eclipse Group LLP Address Line 1: 6345 Balboa Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F4W09002DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Bellomo

Total Attachments: 2

source=F4W09002DIV_2012-04-02_Assignment_2pgs#page1.tif source=F4W09002DIV_2012-04-02_Assignment_2pgs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0713 OP \$40 00 12463875

F4W-2

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/383,899

Filed: May 17, 2006

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING COMUNICATIONS ACROSS DISPARATE NETWORKS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to F4W, Inc., 103 Commerce Street, Suite 100, Lake Mary, Florida 32746, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 30 day of June

James Keith Money

1671493-1

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0714

STATE OF <u>Hordo</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Jeminoli</u>)	
•	personally known to me to be the same egoing instrument, appeared before me this
(SEAL) LINDA TIMMONS MY COMMISSION # DD 383080 EXPIRES: January 2, 2009 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	My Commission Expires: Juneary 2, 200 3
WITNESS my hand and seal this 13 day of Minulle 4 Nordon WITNESS	f , 2006. Phillip James Dumas
STATE OF <u>Horida</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Jeminole</u>) SS.	
On this	egoing instrument, appeared before me this
(SEAL) ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	My Commission Expires: Januar 2, 2009

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 04/02/2012